Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name from Quake! L.L.C. to Quake, Inc. and to indicated assignee as a Texas corporation previously recorded on Reel 019630 Frame 0039. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the changes. See attached corrective assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quake, Inc.	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rearden Capital Corporation
Street Address:	25 Highland Park Village
Internal Address:	Suite 100, PMB #319
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11359791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2104

Email: kcrake@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19251/105728-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard F. Meroney

PATENT REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0715

500606854

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

Corrective Amendment of Assignment Between

Quake, Inc. and Rearden Capital Corporation U.S. 10/821,988(U.S. Pat 7,337,956); U.S. 11/061,616; U.S. 11/185,112 (U.S. pat 7,275,685); U.S. 11/359,791

Whereas Quake!, LLC merged with Quake, Inc. ("Quake"), a Delaware corporation on May 21, 2006 (See Exhibit A);

Whereas Quake assigned patent applications to Rearden Capital Corporation ("Rearden"), and executed a series of assignments of the still pending patent applications to Rearden, and recorded same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (See Exhibit B);

Whereas, in these assignments, the assignor was incorrectly identified as Quake!, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and the assignee was incorrectly identified as Rearden Capital Corporation, a Texas Limited Liability Company;

Now therefore, Quake, Inc. executes this Corrective Amendment of Assignment ("Amendment").

This Amendment replaces and supersedes the prior executed assignments (see Exhibit B).

Assignor:

Quake, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the successor of Quake!, LLC) having its principal place of business at 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to

Assignee:

Rearden Capital Corporation, a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

	Application Number/Title	Filing Date
A.	U.S. 10/821,988 (now US pat 7,337,956) System and Method for Facilitating the Purchase of Goods and Services	04/12/04
B.	U.S. 11/061,616 System for Increasing the Security Of Credit and Debit Card Transactions	02/22/05

{B0518577.3}

C. U.S. 11/185,112 (now US pat 7,275,685) A Method for Electronic Payment 07/20/05

D. U.S. 11/359,791 Electronic Identification System 02/22/06

Said assignment includes all applications and patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination applications, and the right to claim priority therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto at ASSIGNEE's expense, sand will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Amendment replaces and supersedes the prior assignments of these applications (see Exhibit B) and is made effective as of July 18, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of 2008.

Quake, Inc. (successor to Quake!, LLC)

By: R. O'det Gety
R. O'Neal Gray

Its: Director

{B0518577.3}

Exhibit A

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUAKE!, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "QUAKE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "QUAKE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 6:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4071673 8100M 060481650

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4762557

DATE: 05-22-06

Exhibit B Corrective Amendment to Assignment Between

Quake, Inc. and Rearden Capital Corporation

Prior Patent Assignments from Quake! to Rearden

	Application Number Title	Filing Date	Assignment Date Reel/Frame
A.	U.S. 10/821,988 (U.S. Pat. 7,337,956) System and Method for Facilitating The Purchase of Goods and Services	04/12/04	07/18/07 019629/0893 (2 pages)
В.	U.S. 11/061,616 System for Increasing the Security Of Credit and Debit Card Transactions	02/22/05	07/18/07 019629/0779 (2 pages)
C.	U.S. 11/185,112 (U.S. pat 7,275,685) Method for Electronic Payment	07/20/05	07/18/07 019577/0920 (2 pages)
D.	U.S. 11/359,791 Electronic Identification System	02/22/06	07/18/07 019630/0039 (2 pages)

{B0518577.3}

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quake!, L.L.C.	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rearden Capital Corporation
Street Address:	25 Highland Park Village
Internal Address:	Suite 100, PMB #319
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	70809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11359791	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

225-248-2104

Email:

kcrake@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name:

Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1:

8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2:

5th Floor

Address Line 4:

Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

19251/106997-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bernard F. Meroney

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

500325988

PATENT REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

QUAKE!, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Rearden Capital Corporation, a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 25 Highland Park Village, Suite 100, PMB #319, Dallas, Texas 75205 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/359,791 dated 02/22/2006, entitled "Electronic Identification System," including all patents to be obtained for said invention by any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 18 day of 2007.

QUAKE, L.L.C.

Date: 7-18-07

(B0452647.1)

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

514-327-3746

Rearden Investments

Jul 18 2007 2:26PM

PATENT

REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0040

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/30/2008 **REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0722**